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The effect of a child’s personality and temperament on peer
competence
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Abstract  This research was conducted to investigate what effect personal relationship personality and temperament
have on peer competence of a child. To carry out the research, this experiment subjected 137 preschoolers with
age range of 4 to 5 years old attending in 5 education institution for preschoolers in Seoul. The result showed
that personal relationship personality of a child and his temperament hold certain influence on peer competence.
To take a detailed look on this matter we divided the independent variable into low factors. The result showed
that the peer competence was influenced by the introverted personality and outgoing personality which are the
sub factors of personality and was also affected by physiological regulation and adaptability which is the sub
factor of the temperament.

Key Words : Peer competence, Personality, Temperament, Young child
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[Table 1] Descriptive statistics of Variables
(N=136)

Rnge Min Max M SD

outgoing 227 273 500 381 .42

v introverted 2.44 1.78 422 273 .50
adaptability 1.90 2.50 440 350 .34
activeness  2.56 2.22 478 3.70 .52
phy_logical
" regulation 300 150 450 296 .41
intensity of 556 183 467 349 .48
reaction
emotionality 2.56 2.00 450 3.14 .40
Sociability 2.20 2.80 5.00 3.63 .48
peer Prosociality 240 2.60 5.00 3.69 .48

competence  gerypulosity 2.80 220 500 3.62 .49

=] E
watell ofeh AAEe = A7E dAR F WHEA = total 233 267 500 3.65 .40
A o P& AET s} 42 52 AOR el
A 15538} 0] th3t Cronbach o AlZ| %= A= 920]H,
[Table 2] Correlations of Variables
outgoing 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
personality Lintroverted -385 1
2.adaptability 129 -.017 1
3.activeness 346" -273" 2637 1
temperament | 4.physiological regulation  .068 043 3597 2060 1
5.intensity of reaction 3937 -137 153 6367 110 1
6.emotionality -.028 178" 2707 106 199" -139 1
peer 7.Sociability 489" -378"" .284:* ‘306:“ 133 1730 -034 1
8 Prosociality .104 -.145 198 173 109 -109 079 525 1
competence . ek ek % ok * * e sk
9.Scrupulosity .533 -416 218 255 214 171 .100 .647 310

* p<.05, %% p< 01, *** p< 001
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[Table 3] Multiple regression of Variables

correct
R?
233

278
319

.032

dependant
Variable

IndependantV
P R?

ariable

42.023™
26.978""
22,080

5.494™"

.369
233
-.231

.198

239
289
334

.039

outgoing
adaptability
introverted

Sociability

W N =

Prosociality 1  adaptability

outgoing
introverted
physiological
regulation

53247
33.682""
26344

419
-.263
197

284
.336
374

279
326
.360

Scrupulosity

cor 1 outgoing  .334 213 207 36320
P adaptability 239 266 255 24.072"
competence

introverted  -252 320 304 20.700""

wEE p< 001
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